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B5 , Normal 

Mode 
Value 

(dBm) 
Limit Result 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -18.57 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -24.63 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@5 -18.99 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 -25.93 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -20.25 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 -23.88 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_1@14 -18.89 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 -26.86 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -14.96 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -24.94 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -17.31 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -25.76 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -30.94 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -30.75 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -30.90 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -31.34 See Graphs Pass 
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B5 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -18.57dBm 1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -24.63dBm 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@5 -18.99dBm 1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 -25.93dBm 

  

3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -20.25dBm 3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 -23.88dBm 
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3MHz_High_QPSK_1@14 -18.89dBm 3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 -26.86dBm 

  

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -14.96dBm 5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -24.94dBm 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -17.31dBm 5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -25.76dBm 
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -30.94dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -30.75dBm 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -30.90dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -31.34dBm 
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B2 , Normal 

Mode 
Value 

(dBm) 
Limit Result 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -20.89 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -24.20 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@5 -19.48 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 -25.97 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -20.90 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 -23.26 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_1@14 -20.12 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 -24.75 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -17.86 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -23.93 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -19.02 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -26.06 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -32.76 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -25.54 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -31.85 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -27.33 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -25.84 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -26.25 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_1@74 -26.39 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -27.61 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -31.13 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -27.77 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_1@99 -31.32 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -28.56 See Graphs Pass 
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B2 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -20.89dBm 1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -24.20dBm 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@5 -19.48dBm 1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 -25.97dBm 

  

3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -20.90dBm 3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 -23.26dBm 
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3MHz_High_QPSK_1@14 -20.12dBm 3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 -24.75dBm 

  

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -17.86dBm 5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -23.93dBm 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -19.02dBm 5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -26.06dBm 
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10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -32.76dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -25.54dBm 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -31.85dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -27.33dBm 

  

15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -25.84dBm 15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -26.25dBm 
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15MHz_High_QPSK_1@74 -26.39dBm 15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -27.61dBm 

  

20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -31.13dBm 20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -27.77dBm 

  

20MHz_High_QPSK_1@99 -31.32dBm 20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -28.56dBm 
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B4 , Normal 

Mode 
Value 

(dBm) 
Limit Result 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.88 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -25.65 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@5 -23.03 See Graphs Pass 

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 -27.64 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -20.16 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 -25.82 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_1@14 -22.09 See Graphs Pass 

3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 -24.64 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -16.82 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -25.65 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -18.60 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -27.49 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -31.76 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -28.78 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -33.64 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -30.40 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -25.24 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -28.38 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_1@74 -24.70 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -30.46 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -30.42 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -30.16 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_1@99 -31.00 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -32.68 See Graphs Pass 

 

B7 , Normal 

Mode 
Value 

(dBm) 
Limit Result 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -26.50 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -28.82 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -25.52 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -26.22 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -32.93 See Graphs Pass 
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Mode 
Value 

(dBm) 
Limit Result 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -29.05 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -31.74 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -32.22 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -26.64 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -30.01 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_1@74 -26.23 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -32.43 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -33.29 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -31.37 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_1@99 -32.27 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -34.50 See Graphs Pass 

 

B38 , Normal 

Mode 
Value 

(dBm) 
Limit Result 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -23.99 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -27.28 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -19.74 See Graphs Pass 

5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -26.47 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -30.12 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -29.44 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -26.17 See Graphs Pass 

10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -30.15 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.47 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -30.29 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_1@74 -22.03 See Graphs Pass 

15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -28.61 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -25.26 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -31.38 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_1@99 -24.13 See Graphs Pass 

20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -29.41 See Graphs Pass 
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B4 , Normal 

1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.88dBm 1.4MHz_Low_QPSK_6@0 -25.65dBm 

  

1.4MHz_High_QPSK_1@5 -23.03dBm 1.4MHz_High_QPSK_6@0 -27.64dBm 

  

3MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -20.16dBm 3MHz_Low_QPSK_15@0 -25.82dBm 
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3MHz_High_QPSK_1@14 -22.09dBm 3MHz_High_QPSK_15@0 -24.64dBm 

  

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -16.82dBm 5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -25.65dBm 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -18.60dBm 5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -27.49dBm 

  



   Report No.:RKSA240319001-00G 

 

Page 14 of 21 

 

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -31.76dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -28.78dBm 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -33.64dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -30.40dBm 

  

15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -25.24dBm 15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -28.38dBm 
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15MHz_High_QPSK_1@74 -24.70dBm 15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -30.46dBm 

  

20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -30.42dBm 20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -30.16dBm 

  

20MHz_High_QPSK_1@99 -31.00dBm 20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -32.68dBm 
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B7 , Normal 

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -26.50dBm 5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -28.82dBm 

  

5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -25.52dBm 5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -26.22dBm 

  

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -32.93dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -29.05dBm 
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10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -31.74dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -32.22dBm 

  

15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -26.64dBm 15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -30.01dBm 

  

15MHz_High_QPSK_1@74 -26.23dBm 15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -32.43dBm 
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20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -33.29dBm 20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -31.37dBm 

  

20MHz_High_QPSK_1@99 -32.27dBm 20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -34.50dBm 

  

B38 , Normal  

5MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -23.99dBm 5MHz_Low_QPSK_25@0 -27.28dBm 
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5MHz_High_QPSK_1@24 -19.74dBm 5MHz_High_QPSK_25@0 -26.47dBm 

  

10MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -30.12dBm 10MHz_Low_QPSK_50@0 -29.44dBm 

  

10MHz_High_QPSK_1@49 -26.17dBm 10MHz_High_QPSK_50@0 -30.15dBm 
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15MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -21.47dBm 15MHz_Low_QPSK_75@0 -30.29dBm 

  

15MHz_High_QPSK_1@74 -22.03dBm 15MHz_High_QPSK_75@0 -28.61dBm 

  

20MHz_Low_QPSK_1@0 -25.26dBm 20MHz_Low_QPSK_100@0 -31.38dBm 
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20MHz_High_QPSK_1@99 -24.13dBm 20MHz_High_QPSK_100@0 -29.41dBm 

  

 


